Supervisor **BEVERLY MARTIN** moved adoption of the following:

ORDER AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF \$1,000.00 TO SUCCESS WOMEN'S CONFERENCE FUND, GULF COAST COMMUNITY FOUNDATION FOR THE PURPOSE OF ADVERTISING THE RESOURCES OF HARRISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

WHEREAS, Harrison County has received a request from Success Women's Fund, Gulf Coast Community Foundation to expend the sum of \$1,000.00 to advertise the opportunities and resources of Harrison County by being named in the event program on August 24, 2017 and logo placed on event website; and

WHEREAS, the Board finds that such will bring favorable notice of the opportunities and resources of Harrison County and will advertise the resources of Harrison County to the benefit of its citizens.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDERED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF HARRISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI that the Board does hereby authorize the expenditure of \$1,000.00 to Success Women's Fund, Gulf Coast Community Foundation to advertise the opportunities and resources of Harrison County by being named in the event program on August 24, 2017 and logo placed on event website, payable from 002-100-522.

Supervisor **ANGEL KIBLER-MIDDLETON** seconded the motion to adopt the above and foregoing Order, whereupon the question was put to a vote with the following results:

Supervisor BEVERLY MARTIN	voted	AYE
Supervisor ANGEL KIBLER-MIDDLETON	voted	AYE
Supervisor MARLIN R. LADNER	voted	NAY
Supervisor KENT JONES	voted	Absent & Excused
Supervisor CONNIE M. ROCKCO	voted	(OUT ON VOTE)

The majority of the members present having voted in the affirmative, the motion was declared carried and the Order adopted on this, the 7th day of August 2017.



Inspiring, empowering, connecting and inspiring women of the Coast

15431 O'Neal Road, Suite A, Gulfport, MS 39503 | successconference.info | 228.539.2422

July 27, 2017

Beverly Martin Harrison County Board of Supervisors 730 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr Blvd. Biloxi, MS 39530

Ms. Martin,

I am writing to request that the Harrison County Board of Supervisors show their support for the 3rd annual SUCCESS Women's Conference, a full-day educational and developmental event designed to honor the Coast's top professional women as well as provide 2 international speakers, engaging breakout sessions and a business-to-business expo. This event has become the top professional event for South Mississippi women in just three years.

This year's event is expected to empower and inspire about 600 women during a luncheon and sessions at the IP Casino, Resort & Spa. The conference, whose fiscal agent is the Gulf Coast Community Foundation, underwrites the cost of the Lighthouse Business & Professional Women's annual Women of Achievement Luncheon.

The keynote address will be delivered by Cheryl Wood, international speaker and women in business champion/ coach. Other speakers include attorney/author/international speaker Stephanie Barnes, WLOX's Carrie Duncan; insurance agent/community leader Angelyn Treutel-Zeringue; Harrison County Supervisor Connie Rockco; consultant/community leader Karen Sock; New Orleans management consultant/coach Julie Couret; Attorney Kathy van Zutphen; and business development/community leader Angie Juzang.

We need your support to ensure this event is successful and all expenses are met for speakers, the venue, food, trophies, etc. All monies raised are spent on the event. Your sponsorship is tax-deductible.

Our request is for a Supporting Sponsor Level of \$1,000. This level includes 5 tickets to the event and recognition in the event program and event promotional materials.

Thank you in advance for your consideration and support!

Sincerely,

Keam Cherry

Kearn Cherry (228) 239-1867





PARTNERING SPONSOR VENUE SPONSOR







A unique developmental experience designed to INSPIRE, EMPOWER, CONNECT & RECHARGE professional women of the Gulf Coast



IP CASINO RESORT & SPA • Doors open at 8:30 am

SHOWCASING

MAN

COMPANIES FANding Tall FOR WOMEN

LIGHTHOUSE BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL WOMEN WOMEN OF ACHIEVEMENT HONOREES

More info: www.successconference.info 228.539.2422

FOUNDING SPONSORS | PARTNERING SPONSOR | VENUE SPONSOR



AT A GLANCE

8:30 am Registration 9 am Welcome/ Keynote speaker 10:15 am Sharpen Your Game Workshops 11:15 am Mentoring Panel & Workshops 12:30 pm Luncheon Shopping, Expo, Networking, Ask Anything, Giveaways









SPONSORSHIP LEVELS

PRESENTING SPONSOR: \$15,000+ or 2 at \$7,500

- Logo/name recognition as conference presenter on promotional materials
- Logo on event signage
- Company profile in event program
- Logo printed on event badges
- Company recognition and logo on event website, social media
- Full page ad and feature article in Success Showcase Edition of Gulf Coast Woman magazine
- Two tables of 10 at Achievement Luncheon
- Double vendor booth, premium location
- Letter of congratulation sent to all Women of Achievement finalists on your behalf
- Branded gift item on chair/table for each conferee
- Top Award presented to your company at Achievement Luncheon recognizing your support of women in business

STANDING TALL FOR WOMEN SPONSOR: \$2,500

- Logo and recognition in event program and on website for your support of women in business
- Recognition at event as Top Company Supporting Women in Business
- Full page ad in Success Showcase Edition of Gulf Coast Woman magazine
- Table for 10 at Achievement Luncheon
- Vendor booth
- Logo on event website
- Promotion on social media

SWAG BAG SPONSOR: \$2,500

- Logo on conference bag
- Promotional materials inserted in conference bags
- Exhibit booth
- Logo on website
- Table for 10 at Achievement Luncheon

SUPPORTING SPONSOR: \$1,000

- Named in event program as sponsor
- Quarter page ad in Success Showcase Edition of Gulf Coast Woman magazine
- 5 tickets to event, Achievement Luncheon
- Logo on event website

PATRON SPONSOR: \$250

- Individual named in event program
- Recognition at conference screen
- 2 tickets to event/Achievement Luncheon

EL:	
Supporting Sponsor	
Patron Sponsor	
	_
	Patron Sponsor

Please make checks payable to the conference's fiscal agent:

Success Women's Conference Fund, Gulf Coast Community Foundation, a Fund of the Gulf Coast Community Foundation, 11975 Seaway Road, Suite B-150, Gulfport, MS 39503. The Gulf Coast Community Foundation is a 501(3) c organization.

PURCHASE TICKETS, BOOTHS AND TABLES AT WWW.SUCCESSCONFERENCE.INFO